

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7 5 7 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 22 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 5 in CR L M No. 16 2 6 8 / 1 9 9 7  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUN J A B & HAR Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H)

BA L J I T SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF PUN J A B & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a rte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and office report)

Date: 13 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JAI N

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner has died. An affidavit has been  
filed by the wife of the petitioner stating that she does not want to  
proceed with the petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly,  
dismissed. The affidavit is taken on record.

(Neena Verm a)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master